Section 1	peter	CC (AXA1900	9579	E963/ 100	
INS, CASE DWNE	usi	ASSIGN		1/+	Dis la.
Surveyor	1000	DOL 1	11 alm	Date / Time:	50.513
V 5 1000	10000			Registered in Merimen	
Pre-assign / CCU	AN 9130	D		samozpzz	11 8042
Insured Vehicle N	0,		Claim No.	1 1	F4.0
Name of Insured	JANHOI WHITE	HED THEI BIN	Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.	100		Make / Model	8	
Excess Sec 11 :SS		11 27/5/19	Place of Accid	915.00	
Is driver the owne	7	ure of Accident :	7 THE 311 3 SECTION	albair s	
		and of Advisoring	CHATTA REDE	RTYES NO THE GIARE	PORT VEK INO
If NO. Driver Na Driver Tel	() () () () () () () () () ()	(VAL FES) NO 1	Insured Liabil		Yes No
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	NACE OF STREET	(1111)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
SMA 412	10				
I INSES	INSRS:		INSES:	IN IN	SRS.
t A WSP UM		***	WSP:	to di	SP
Limbility: To	Tel:	B B	Tel: Liability:		abdity:
RMKS	RMKS		RMKS	H.3	MKS
Date/ Time					
	STATE OF THE STATE OF THE	10 NO.	10-16	STAGE	0/06/19
			111		1/06/19
	1 4	- ed (e74	rin.	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd). Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
	-DINK , SENT 1	out -cet 1677	· br	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	61
02/07	0 th (210 D d			CMLOE:	Natio
2/7/19.	Of GIR Report	arance to TP		After call lir to QI Documentation Check List:	Handler Typist
stella.	- call of , of over	the same of the sa	Send	Smithcatton itr (if non-pickup)	1,7,00
	YETHEY OUS MOT ONOU			After call form Of:	
	(Send (01)			Authorisation To Act	
31/7/10	Serve mandate as			Release Vaucher	
200	- offer our 22400	Clending du		Final Repair Bill:	-
2410	- W IN LAND DOWN		ding DV).	Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice	
1.464	- my int often horse	Horom, 10 of		LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Hill	7
				PIR	K -
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	4
				LOD Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	C Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos	
The state of the s	o printer (mine.	100111 102		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by: KEYTYLE	to
Repair Cost: PVP	55 7079.60 5	days) Reduction: 4500	00 = 1b	/ Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	The second secon	5-5	Email Cal	
Final Liability: Repair Cost: (W\GCC)	\$ \\\ \(\)	essed) BOLA S/N No.	29	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	d TD
Loss of Rental (LOR):	88 -	days)		Di Time Cross	
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 200.00 15 50 1 6	days)		, ,	Λ.
Los of Income (LOI):	89' - (5 x	days)		15/01/	9
GIA/LTA Search	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	+1.0 Tick only or	ne	1.70	-1
Medical	SS -			1) Claim status: Normal/Rej	aer/Private Serile
Dishusement:	55 -	te.g. Tow/ Independer	of)	2) Report Format:	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
Legal Cost	55 -			3) Survey fee	
Tstal:			00	100000	
FINAL PAYMENT	03100	firm with:	A STATE OF STATE	Email Cal	
Payee 1			1 Mater 1	te Ita	
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	The second secon	ne 2: ne 3:		2	
	1,480				

TOTAL

ESTIMATE TO REPAIR

VEHICLE NO. : SMA 4129 C : HONDA MAKE

MODEL

: FIT 1.3GF CVT

YEAR

: 2018

CHASSIS NO : GK31318294

SURVEYOR NAME Kenneth HAC DATE OF SURVEY TIME OF SURVEY 1.10pm 2019

DATE

: 29-May-19 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 27-May-19

THIRD PARTY REF : AN 9139 P / AXA

No.	Parts Description/ L	abour	Type	Unit Price	Nett Item Amt	Amount
1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 10 pcs	Rear Bumper N/S Rear Bumper Retain N/S Rear Bumper Garni Rear Bumper Clips Rear End Panel			\$ 3.90	n	\$ \$ 492. \$ \$ \$ 16. \$ \$ \$ 20. \$ \$ 39.
1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc	N/S Taillamp Tailgate Tailgate FIT Emblem Rear Windscreen Mould	ing				\$ 7 390. \$ CM 237. \$ 850. \$ M 35. \$ M 95. \$ 2,177.
1 pc 1 pc 1 pc	Rear Number Plate Rear Number Plate Seal Rear Windscreen Sealar		S.Nett S.Nett S.Nett	Phnt9	\$1787-00	\$ 435. \$ 1,741. \$ 12 40. \$ 12 60. \$ 14 40.
	To putty and spray pair To remove and refix rea	iting	5	-1096 S/N	\$357.40 \$1429.60 \$140.00	\$ 700 800.0 \$ ~ 120.0
	To transfer tailgate fitti To anti-rust	Return	NOT 84	labour Northan, paint	\$1410.00	\$ 301 50.1
	Labour Charges	the Repa To resurv To display Parts prio Third part No illegal	Consultar for of the I ev blored the famoyed pa es are subject y survey is on modifications	Is hence notify pllowing: spray painting (tal during resurvey to confirmation	hasis 05	4948
TG/RA-	Total	Acknowledge Signature Date:	od by Repairs		Solay,	\$ 3,531.0

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel:65-64520893 Fax:65-64589127 Email: edmund@LTM.sg

Website: www.LTM.sg

Co.Reg No.199307277D

GST Reg No.M2-0019086-0



ESTIMATE TO REPAIR

VEHICLE NO. : SMA 4129 C

MAKE

: HONDA

MODEL

: FIT 1.3GF CVT

YEAR

: 2018

CHASSIS NO : GK31318294

SURVEYOR NAME

DATE OF SURVEY

TIME OF SURVEY

DATE

: 29-May-19

DATE OF ACCIDENT : 27-May-19

THIRD PARTY REF : AN 9139 P / AXA

No.	Parts Description/ Labour	Туре	Unit Price	Nett Item Amt	Amount
1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 10 pcs 1 pc	Rear Bumper N/S Rear Bumper Retainer N/S Rear Bumper Garnish Rear Bumper Clips Rear End Panel		\$ 3.90		\$ \$ 492 \$ \$ \$ 107 16 \$ \$ 20 \$ 12 39 \$ 18 7 390
1 pc 1 pc	N/S Taillamp Tailgate				\$ CM 237 \$ % 850
1 pc	Tailgate FIT Emblem				\$ 14 35
1 pc	Rear Windscreen Moulding				\$ 1 95 \$ 2,177
	Less 20%				\$ 435 \$ 1,741
1 pc	Rear Number Plate	S.Nett			\$ Ma 40
1 pc	Rear Number Plate Seal	S.Nett			\$ 14 60
1 pc	Rear Windscreen Sealant To putty and spray painting	S.Nett			\$ 700 800
	To remove and refix rear windscreen glass				\$ - 120
	To transfer tailgate fittings	120			\$ 601 80
	To anti-rust	my BG	Nothar,	e	\$ 301 50
	100 +1 +1 +1	0	E fierica notify Straing: (a) damp making to confirm to		\$500/ 600
	1 1		National Life microper a Land Statement Co		
TG/RA-	Total	the same		.,	\$ 3,531.

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel 65-64520893 Fax:65-64589127 Email: edmund@LTM.sg Website: www.LTM.sg

Co.Reg No.199307277D

GST Reg No M2-0019086-0



Service Request Details

Claim

59M01P22

Reference

None #

Loss Date

27 May 2019

Report Date

29 May 2019 1:47:52 PM

Request Date

29 May 2019

Due Date

6 June 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Decline Work

Accept Work

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SMA4129C

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=118742

1/2

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

richard@ltm.sg

Sent:

Wednesday, 29 May, 2019 12:31 PM

To:

SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Cc:

Mandy

Subject:

RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SMA4129C Your Insured : AN9139P D.O.A :

27/05/2019

Attachments:

GIA.pdf; ESTIMATE.pdf

Importance:

High

Categories:

Raghav

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Good Afternoon Sir / Madam,

We are assisting our mutual client the vehicle owner of SMA4129C to submit a claim against your insured, AN9139P which we understand that you are insurer at the material time of the accident.

We now enclosed the following documents for your easy reference :

- Our client's GIA report
- Repair Estimate

Please let us have a list of your external surveyor for us to choose.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg

www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 科菲摩娜私人有限公司

COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: 1998072770-057 REGISTRATION NO: MQ-0123088-0

MAIN OFFICE / WORKSHOP

BUX 176 SIN MIND DRIVE SIN MANUS AUTTOCARE MOS-ON/SOUDIE SINGAPONE 575721

75U -65 6452 0893 FAX: 465 6456 9127

BUX 9 SECTOR C HOS GRANAVAS SIN MINIS HICKSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 575648

TEL: +85-8452 2135 FAX: +85-6452 2139

EMAIL SHADESTMAN

Operating Hours: Mon - Fri Sam - 6 pm Sut Sam - Spm

Sin birsaft,

34hrs Helphne: +65 64320893

WWW.EMAN

SMPORTANT NOTICE

SMFCKEART NOTEX:
This amount, including all attachments may contain confidential or legally privileged information.
The sending of this amount is any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of confidentiality or privilege of the information, if you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, define the emial and do not not copy, distribute or duction its contents.
Frese note that any views ar options presented in this emial are safely those of the softer and do not necessarily represent those of the company.



51 UBLAVE 1, 801 25 PAYA UBU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 TAX (065) 62564315

03 June, 2019

JUNAIDI MUHAMAD ZAKI BIN BLK 661C JURONG WEST STREET 64 #14-444, Singapore 643661

Dear Sir.

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19009579/Kgb3

YOUR REF

: AN 9139P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING AN 9139P & SMA 4129C ON 27/05/2019 ALONG/AT JALAN AHMAD IBRAHIM

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer, AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres (subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the accompanying folder, or visit https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- · Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- · Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate, admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6749 4274 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely, Cecilia Chong Claim Department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC : AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Motor Claim Department



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 67414108

20 JUNE 2019

1st Reminder

JUNAIDI MUHAMAD ZAKI BIN BLK 661C JURONG WEST STREET 64 #14-444 SINGAPORE 643661

Dear Madam.

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19009579/Kgb3

YOUR REF

: AN 9139P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING AN 9139P & SMA 4129C ON 27/05/2019 ALONG/AT JALAN AHMAD IBRAHIM

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We have checked our records and we are unable to trace your reporting of the accident to our office. For the purpose of assessing the claim lodged by the third party, we would require a report of the accident together with the original/coloured photocopied photographs showing the damages to your vehicle (if any) from you or your driver at the material time of the accident. This report is in a pre-set electronic form and has to be lodged through any of AXA Premium Workshops. Please refer to the back/folder accompanying your Certificate of Insurance for the list of our Premium Workshops conveniently located throughout Singapore. Please report the accident within the next 07 days, i.e by 28 JUNE 2019.

Please note that with the effect of 1st Jun 2008, under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident at our Premium Workshops or reporting centres (if applicable) with your accident vehicle (whether damage or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day of the occurrence of the accident. Any non-compliance of this condition will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount upon renewal of your policy and your claim will be prejudiced. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident and does not automatically render you liable for the accident.

We are under strict obligations to inform the <u>Traffic Police</u> of the non-reporting if we do not hear from you. The Traffic Police may thereafter contact you and or the driver to attend at their office to make a statement or they may commence investigations into the matter.

We hope this would not be necessary and it would only further inconvenience you as well as the driver. We look forward to hearing from you soon.

Moreover, the owner of SMA 4129C has submitted a claim against you and we are unable to revert on their claim as a result of your non-reporting of the above accident. If we fail to hear from you by 28 JUNE 2019, we shall assume that indemnification under the Policy is not sought, and we shall refer the third party claim to you for direct handling.

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler Tel: 6749 4274 Fax: 6741 4108 Email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com

This is a computer-generated letter and no signature is required.

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 31/07/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss	27-May-19
Date of appointment	30-May-19
Date of survey	30-May-19
Location of survey	LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party
Vehicle number	SMA 4129C
Make and Model	HONDA FIT 1.3GF CVT
Date of registration	6/6/2018
Excess	
Market Value	\$50,000
Parf Rebate	\$21,799
Nett Loss	\$28,201

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$ 3,531.60

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 1,569.60
Check items (estimate)	\$ 51
Labour	\$ 1,410.00
Total	\$ 2,979.60
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ E

Number of days for repair	



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Remarks:

5 RECOMMENDED REPAI	R DAYS + 1F	PRS= 6 DAYS	

Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost	\$ 3,188.17	W/GST
Loss of use	\$ 360.00	6days x \$60.00
Loss of rental	\$ 18	
Loss of income	\$ 151	
LTA search fees	\$ 7.45	
Others	\$	
Proposed Total	\$ 3,555.62	



<MANDATE IA> - S9M01P22 { ACCIDENT INVOLVING AN 9139P (OI) & SMA 4129C (TP) ON 27/05/2019 }

Type

Question

Message

LIABILITY: 100% OI REAR END TP. INFORMED OI ABOUT TP CLAIM AND NCD ISSUE. AGREED TO SETTLE AT BEST. WE SEEK YOUR MANDATE AT \$3555.62 (CLAIMING LOU). MANDATE IA HAS BEEN UPLOADED INTO SMARTCLAIM. KINDLY LET US HAVE YOUR APPROVAL/INSTRUCTION. THANKS -CECILIA

Reply



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陳靡哆私人有限公司

Main Office / Workshop

Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09/10/06 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

> Tel: +65 6452 0893 (24Hrs) Fax: +65 6458 9127 Email: sales@LTM.sg

> > WWW.LTM.SG

Branch

(Warranty and Performence) Blk 9 Sector C #01-38/40/42 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575644 Tel: +65 6452 2135 Fax: +65 6452 2159

> Blk 17 Sector A #01-65 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575675

ZAINOLLAH BIN ABDULLAH

BLK 852 JURONG WEST STREET 81

#07-317

SINGAPORE 640852

ATTN

TEL FAX A/C NO.

: 30Z0/053

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

W.O NO. CAR NO. MAKE

MILEAGE :

MODEL

: SO41584 : SMA4129C

: HONDA : FIT 1.3GF CVT TAX INVOICE

: INV40814

: 12-06-2019

TERMS

: COD

PAGE : 1

NO

DATE

U.PRICE AMOUNT DIS DESCRIPTION QTY 2,979.60 1 UNIT TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT AND SEVENTEEN CENTS ONLY

REMARKS:

D.O.A: 27,05.2019

LKK REF: CC4/ASM19009579/Kgb3

TOTAL QTY:

1.00

Balance

SUBTOTAL 2,979.60 DISCOUNT 0.00 2,979.60 TOTAL GST 7 % 208.57 NET 3,188.17 Deposit 0.00

3,188.17

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE(S)

Customer Acknowledgement

CUSTOMER NAME / SIGNATURE / DATE

I/We confirm that I/We incurred the repair costs herein and will observe my/our Agreement with the repairer. I/We declare the repair for the above vehicle have been completed to my/our satisfaction



Pls proceed DS with quantum to be reviewed

Type

Q Question

Message

Reply



17 JUN 2019	
Date:	Your Ref: CC4/ASM19009579/Kgb3
	Our ref: LTP052019/044 (SMA 4129 C)
(WITHOUT PREJUDICE)	
Attention To : MS CECILIA CHONG	_(From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
Insurance Company : AXA INSURANCE P	TE LTD
Dear Sir/Mdm,	
IN THE MATTER OF ACCIDENT INVOLVING SI	MA4129C & AN9139P ON 27.05.2019
We refer to the above matter.	
We are instructed and authorised by our clien	t to quantify, to act and negotiate settlement
In related to the above road traffic accident th	at was caused by your insured.
All supporting documents are enclosed herew	ith:-
[x] Authorization To Act	[x] Original Tax Invoice no. INV40814
Original Rental Receipt and Agreement	[x] LTA search receipt
[] Letter Of Discharge	i ii
Survey was done by Insurance instruction	and was surveyed by Mr Kenneth
on 30-May-19	
As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle	was damaged and has been put to loss and
Expenses, particulars of which are as follows	
1] Cost of repair (Inclusive of 7% GST)	\$ 3,188.17
2] Loss of Use (\$50.00 x 6 Days)	\$ 300.00
3] LTA Search	\$ 7.45
Total	\$ 3.405.62

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days. If you agreeable to the above, please forward your payment. Payment to be issued directly to LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD within 4 weeks. Should there be any injury related to this matter, any settlement agreed is WITHOUT PREJUDICE to the related injury claim.

Your faithfully Mandy Lim

Email: mandy@ltm.sg

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel:65-64520893 Fax:65-64589127 Email: edmund@LTM.sg

Website: www.LTM.sg Co.Reg No.199307277D GST Reg No.M2-0019066-0



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

02 JULY 2019

MUHAMAD ZAKI BIN JUNAIDI 661C JURONG WEST ST 64 #14-444 SINGAPORE 643661

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19009579/Kgb3

YOUR REF : AN 9139P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING AN 9139P AND SMA 4129C ALONG/AT JALAN AHMAD

IBRAHIM ON 27/05/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SMA 4129C against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Cecilia Chong Case Handler DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6749 4274

EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

To Whom It May Concern

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I/We, ZAINOLLAH BIN ABDULLAH ('the third party Claimant') of BLK 852

JURONG WEST STREET 81 #07-317 SINGAPORE 640852 (Address) owner of

SMA4129C (vehicle number) hereby authorize LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD ('the
workshop') to act for me with respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental
and/or Loss of use ('claim') for my/our vehicle number SMA4129C that was damaged
pursuant to the accident which occurred on 27-May-19 (date) along JALAN AHMAD
IBRAHIM BEFORE JURONG PIER ROAD (locate on) involving vehicle number
AN9139P (the accident').

I/We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a Manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive Payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made In favour of the workshop.

Dated this 28th (day) of May (month) 2019 (year)

~

Signed By ' the third party claimant '

Signed By ' the workshop'



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No:	AN 9120P	(Insd veh)	
	5MA 4129C	(TP veh)	Model: HONDA FIT
Date of Accident/ Time:	27/05/2019 / 09:15		

Remarks:	* Assessed Liability to be fi	lled c	only for chair	collisio	ns and	for cases	where	BOLA do	esn	ot apply.	
	BOLA Liability:	(%)			Assess	ed Liabili	ty (*):_		_	_(%)	
в)	For GIA Registered Works	hop:			BOLA	Applicable	n: Yes/-	AD BOI	A 5	cenario No:	
A)	For Non GIA Registered W	orks	hop:			Lability			**		
Is Third Pa	rty Workshop GIA Registered?	1] YES	1/1	NO	(Kindly	indicat	e below)	1		
Payee Nan	ne: LIM TAN MOTOR PTE L	TD		1							
Final Settle	ement Sum	\$	5,490,00							(global sum)	
		5									
Others	1	5									
LTA/GIAS		5	7.45						\vdash		
Rental (if a		5								days at \$	per day
Loss of Use	1	5	300.00	_					5	days at \$50.00	per day
Repair Esti Final Repai	100/10	\$	3,188.17	2.1					-	(WGST)	

NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- 2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative Workshop stamp Name of Representative: Mandy Lim

Date: 6th August 2019

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

Date: 6th August 2019

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative, Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative Date: Provide always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect or preclude me from making a further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

27 May 2019 / 17:32:09

Receipt Date/Time: 27 May 2019 / 17:32:09

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190627-002765

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at Insura	It of Insurance Enquiry - AN9139P 27 May 2019/09:15:00 ance Co; AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Insurance Enquiry - AN9139P				
	Enquiry Fee 20190527173011311201		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxxxx7458	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Autom	obile
XA INSURANCE PT	E LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM19009	9579/Kgb3q2
SHENTON WAY #2		Date: 04-10-2019 Code: ASM	
	Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	М
Insured Veh.	AN 9139P	Veh. Inspected	SMA 4129C
Policy No.	P2170720	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	S9M01P22	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	30/05/2019
المستسيات	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
Make & Model	HONDA FIT (A)	c.c	1317
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2018
Chassis No.	GK31318294	Colour	METALLIC DARK BLUE
Odometer	6288	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	GOOD		
	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	175/70 R14	YOKOHAMA	9 mm
L/H Front Tyre	175/70 R14	YOKOHAMA	9 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	175/70 R14	YOKOHAMA	9 mm _
L/H Rear Tyre	175/70 R14	YOKOHAMA	9 mm
	Descri	ption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE S	USTAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR N/S PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE	DETAILS.		
	Gen	eral Information	
Accident Date	27/05/2019	Inspection Date	30/05/2019
Survey held at	LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD		
	BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE #03-09 SIN MING AUTOCAF SINGAPORE 575721	RE /	
а.		Remarks	THE PERSON NAMED IN
A)THE INSPECT B)IN ACCORDA	TION WAS CONDUCTED ON A" NCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. SED REPAIRS.
b.	Estim	ate Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NO	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Day	s



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMA 4129C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	BENT	492.70	492.70
1	N/S REAR BUMPER RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	16.90	16.90
1	N/S REAR BUMPER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	20.70	20.70
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS @\$3.90 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	39.00	39.00
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	390.00	
1	N/S TAILLAMP (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	237.40	237.40
1	TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	BENT	850.00	850.00
1	TAILGATE FIT EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	35.10	35.10
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	95.20	95.20
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-435.40	-357.40
			1,741.60	1,429.60
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
			140.00	140.00
	LABOUR			
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		800.00	700.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.		120.00	120.00
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTINGS.		80.00	60.00
	TO ANTI-RUST.		50.00	30.00
	LABOUR CHARGES.		600.00	500.00
	The second secon		1,650.00	1,410.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,531.60	2,979.60

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	2,979.60
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	2,010.0

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19009579/Kgb3q2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

*

CLAIMS

59M01P22

E Chillian

29 May 2019 1,47:52 PM

Report Date

29 May 2019

Request Date

Dise Date

27 May 2019

Loss Date

Reference

ITE 13 GF CVT (A)

Service Address

TIVD HONDA

SMARTZPC

BLK 661C JURONG WEST STREET 64, #14-444, 643661, Sngapon JUNAIDI MUHAMAD ZAICIBIN Primary Contact/Insured

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE

Vendor Name

Pending verification - Direct

Services

Settlement

Third Party Wehicle Damage

Type of Loss

Claim Handler WANG Peter

peter wangijaka com sg

History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes Document SubType byokes Messages

NOT REPORTED

Additional tretructions

Reports & Statement Ħ Accident Statement MAME

UPLOADED

AUTHOR

SUB-TYPE

Merimen

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/7service-Requests/Number=118742&tab=invoices

LKKniwotes (5) pdf		Claim Portal Surveyor/ Assessor septime	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE SEDICES	20 October 2003 CACOLOGED
LTA SEARCH pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTE. LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
Lindchapection (4) pet	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
LickArijanstment La (4) polit	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
■PAYMENT BREAKDOWN_EXPRESS SETTLEMENT: FORM on IT	Forms / Claim Documents	Salistaction / Discharge Vinucher	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMpdf	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP]	10 October 2019
LETTER TO Olput	Letter and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Invared	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
TP EST LIST MARKED put	Reports & Statement	Offers	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TR)	31 MY 2019
COE PARF REBATE por	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	31 July 2019
MANDATE IA DD 31072019 prif	Reports & Statement	Othern	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	31 AA/ 2019
LIOD AND OTHER DOCUMENTS and	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTO (TP)	31 July 2019
LICK SURVEY PHOTO petr	Reports & Statement	Others	LIKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	31 July 2019
Let Werninder Letter.pdf	Letters and Carrespondence	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	30 Aune 2019
TP-IA 4129 pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	31 May 2019

10/10/2019

88
8
듀
유
28
7
2
Ľ.
g p
5
estN
anb
ž
B
3
386
100
88
퓽
2
ş
58
華
臣
90
Sen
reg
Ř
ž
Se Se
dor
vend
3
9
를
Ĕ
E E
Ď.
Ŧ
3
om.sg/clai
com.s
ха.соп
axa.
107
틆
75
hart
E.
Np.
8
₽

¥	THE	SUB-TYPE	MATHON	UNICADED
TP PRI FROM WORKSHOP WITH GAI	Letters and	Weekshop	DHAKAL Rughav	29 May 2019

Claim Portal